

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB25-226 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 6, strike "disabled; to" and substitute
2 "~~disabled; to~~ DISABLED,".
- 3 Page 2, strike line 7, and substitute "~~disabled children; and to persons~~
4 ~~with spinal chord injuries~~ WHO ARE ELIGIBLE that allows for".
- 5 Page 2, lines 14 and 15, strike "to members of the disabled children care
6 program," and substitute "~~to members of the disabled children care~~
7 ~~program;~~".
- 8 Page 3, line 19, strike "medicine" and substitute "~~medicine~~ HEALTH".
- 9 Page 3, line 27, strike "(4), and (7); and **repeal** (2)(c) and (5)" and
10 substitute "and (4); and **repeal** (2)(c), (5), and (7)".
- 11 Page 4, line 1, strike "**medicine -**" and substitute "**health -**".
- 12 Page 4, line 3, strike "implement" and substitute "~~implement~~ CONTINUE
13 OPERATIONS OF".
- 14 Page 5, strike lines 24 through 26 and substitute:
15 (7) ~~Unless the state department receives sufficient appropriations,~~
16 ~~the state department is not required to seek federal approval or implement~~
17 ~~the pilot program.~~
- 18 Strike "MEDICINE" and substitute "HEALTH" on: **Page 2**, line 17; and **Page**
19 **6**, line 13.
- 20 Strike "~~alternative~~ INTEGRATIVE medicine" and substitute "~~alternative~~
21 ~~medicine~~ INTEGRATIVE HEALTH" on **Page 3**, lines 3 and 4, 6, 15, and 23
22 and 24; and **Page 4**, lines 4 and 22.
- 23 Page 1, line 102, strike "**MEDICINE**" and substitute "**HEALTH**".

** **